
Bus Guide 2021 - 2022 

Your buses to and from 

Dedicated direct College buses across:

• Widnes
• Runcorn
• St. Helens
• Rainhill
• Warrington

• Knowsley
• Huyton
• Liverpool
• Helsby &
• Frodsham

&
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2021 - 2022  
Academic Year
Cronton Sixth Form and Riverside Colleges 
look forward to welcoming all students back  
for the 2021 - 2022 Academic Year. 

Below are the Academic Year term dates for both colleges. 
Additional information can be found at:
• cronton.ac.uk/about/calendar-dates
• riversidecollege.ac.uk/about/calendar-dates

Autumn Term
• Term Time 

Monday 06 September until Thursday 21 October 2021
• October Half Term Holiday 

Friday 22 October 2021 until Friday 29 October 2021

• Term Time  
Monday 01 November until Thursday 16 December 2021

• Christmas Holiday 
Friday 17 December 2021 until Monday 03 January 2022.

Spring Term
• Term Time 

Tuesday 04 January until Thursday 17 February 2022
• February Half Term Holiday 

Friday 18 February until Friday 25 February 2022

• Term Time 
Monday 28 February until Friday 01 April 2022

• Easter Holiday 
Monday 04 April until Monday 18 April 2022.

Summer Term
• Term Time 

Tuesday 19 April until Friday 27 May 2022
• May Half Term Holiday 

Monday 30 May until Friday 03 June 2022

• Term Time 
Monday 06 June until Friday 08 July 2022. &

Contents

Your dedicated college bus routes
You will find all the dedicated Warrington’s Own Buses 
routes to and from the colleges on the following pages.

The Anthony’s Travel mini bus service which operates 
between Overpool, Helsby, Frodsham and the College is 
also included.

Bus routes to the colleges from...

Service   Page
1 Overpool via Great Sutton, Elton & Helsby 5
39 Windle Island via Eccleston & Rainhill 6
40 Haydock via Parr 7
41 | 41A Windmill Hill via Murdishaw & Weston 10-11
42  Croxteth via Huyton 15
43 | X43 Stockton Heath Castlefields via Runcorn 10-11
44 | 44A Wavertree via Belle Vale & Halewood 16
45 Garston via Allerton, Speke & Hale 17
46 Stockbridge Village via Huyton 18
47 Padgate via Warrington & Penketh 19
48 Westbrook via Lunts Heath & Sankey 24
49 Burtonwood via Penketh & Widnes 25
50 Huyton via Prescot, Whiston & Rainhill 26

51 Warrington via Runcorn & Halton 8-10

Other bus routes serving the colleges
For more information on other bus routes serving the 
colleges, visit
• cronton.ac.uk/buses for Cronton Sixth Form
• riversidecollege.ac.uk/buses for Riverside College.
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New for 2021
This year we have change the routes in Runcorn and 
added a new route, the 51 and added route maps.
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Cronton Sixth Form 
and Riverside College 
bus pass
Cronton Sixth Form and Riverside College aim to ensure 
your journey is a smooth one:
• A FREE Warrington’s Own Buses bus pass for

the academic year 21/22 if you live more than 1.5
miles away from college. Please note there will be
a charge for this pass from September 2022, but it
will continue to be heavily subsidised.

• In partnership with Warrington’s Own Buses, we
provide a number of dedicated bus routes operating
twice a day (at the beginning and the end of the
College day) covering our student catchment area

Students can also use the bus pass on a 
number of other Warrington’s Own Buses 
routes to and from College and also for travel 
on Warrington’s Own Buses in the evenings 
and at weekends during term time.

Information on how to apply for your bus pass will 
be given to you at enrolment.

Ashcroft Travel services 26/27

Students can also travel free of charge on Ashcroft 
Travel services 26/27 on production of their student ID 
card and Warrington’s Own Buses pass. Please see the 
College websites for timetable information.

Arriva bus routes serving the Colleges 
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Arriva bus routes serving the Colleges are not 
covered by the College bus pass scheme. Students 
wishing to use Arriva services  regularly can benefit 
from discounted travel rates with student tickets, 
which can be purchased directly from Arriva.
For more information on all Arriva bus services serving 
the Colleges and details of Arriva tickets visit  
arrivabus.co.uk or call 0344 800 44 11.
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0853

Windle Island

Dodd Avenue

0801

Haydock,
Piele Road

0753

0804

0815

0823

0828

0808

Dunriding Lane 0813

Toll Bar

Rainhill
Railway Station

St Helens Junction
Railway Station

Chair Lane

Parr,
Newton Road

Clockface Road

Cronton
Sixth Form

College

0818

0828

Riverside
College

0838

1642

1652

Riverside College
PM Departure Times

Cronton Sixth Form College
PM Departure Times

39 40

39 40

39 40

39 40

39 40
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Monday to Friday To College

 41A  41  51  43 X43
Wilderspool St James' Court - - 0730 - -
Stockton Heath Victoria Sq - - 0735 - 0742
Moore Red Lion - - 0744 - 0751
Sandymoor Dorchester Park - - 0750 - 0757
Windmill Hill East Windmill Hill Ave - 0751  - 
Windmill Hill East Gooseberry Ln - 0753  - 
Runcorn East Railway Station - 0756  - 
Murdishaw 0752 0759 0758 - 

Halton Village Castlefields Ctr.    0801 0806
Halton Hospital   0804  
Shopping City South   0805 0806 0811
Palace Fields The Glen 0758 0805   
Festival Way   0812  
Beechwood 0803 0810   
Weston The Cross 0810    
Weston Point South Parade 0816    
Halton Brook The Tithings    0810 0815
Greenway Road Cenotaph  0818   
Halton Road Sea Lane    0813 
Runcorn High Street Bus Stn   0819 0819 
Halton Road Sea Lane     0819
Widnes Kingsway 0835 0835 0833 0833 0835
Cronton Sixth Form College 0850 0850 0848 0848 0850

To Runcorn, Windmill Hill,  
Castlefields, Stockton Heath & Warrington
Days of operation

 41  41A  51  43
Cronton Sixth Form College 1640 1640 1640 1640
Widnes Kingsway 1648 1648 1648 1648
Runcorn High Street Bus Stn   1702 1702
Halton Road Sea Lane    1705
Halton Brook The Tithings    1708
Weston Point South Parade  1705  
Weston Village The Royal Oak  1710  
Latham Ave Duncan Ave   1704 
Festival Way   1708 
Greenway Road Cenotaph 1705   
Runcorn Shopping City North   1715 
Beechwood 1711 1716  
Palace Fields The Glen 1715 1719  
Halton Hospital   1717 
Runcorn Shopping City South    1712
Murdishaw 1721 1724 1723 
Runcorn East Railway Station 1724 -  
Castlefields Village Square  -  1716
Windmill Hill East Gooseberry Ln 1726 -  
Windmill Hill East Windmill Hill Ave 1728 -  
Windmill Hill - -  1720
Sandymoor Dorchester Park - - 1730 1726
Moore Red Lion - - 1736 1730
Stockton Heath Methodist Church - - 1744 1740
Stockton Heath Victoria Sq - - 1745 -
Wilderspool St James' Court - - 1750 -

41 | 41A 
43 | X43
51

Windmill Hill | Murdishaw | Weston | College
Stockton Heath | Castlefields |  Runcorn | College 
Warrington | Stockton Heath | Runcorn | Halton | College 

operated by

10 11
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0758
0759

0752

0806
0811

0810
0815

0812

0805

0819

0751 Windmill Hill Avenue, Windmill Hill East

0753 Windmill Hill East, Gooseberry Lane

0756 Runcorn East Railway Station

Murdishaw

0742
0735

0730

0757
0750

0806

0804

0801 0751
0744

Stockton Heath,
Mulberry Tree PH

Wilderspool
St James’ Court

Moore,
Red LionSandymoor,

Dorchester Park

Halton Village,
Castlefields

Centre

Shopping City
South

Festival
Way

0805
0758

0810
0803

0810

0818

Palace Fields,
The Glen

Beechwood

Halton Hospital

Halton Brook,
The Tithings

0813
0819

Halton Rd,
Sea Lane

Weston,
The Cross

0816
Weston,

South Parade

Greenway Road,
Cenotaph

Riverside College

0850
0848

0833
0835

Cronton Sixth Form College

Runcorn High St,
Bus Station

1648

1640

Riverside College
PM Departure Times

Cronton Sixth Form College
PM Departure Times

X4341A

41A

X43

X43

51
41

41A

43X43

43

X43

43

51

43 51

41
51

43 51
41

X43

43

51

X43

51

X43

43
X43

51

41
41A

41
41A

41A

X43

41

51

41A

41

41

41A41 43 51

41 41a 43 51
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41
From Windmill Hill Avenue East via Busway, Norton Lane, Norton Village, Norton 
Lane, Windmill Hill Avenue East, Busway, Norton Lane, Norton Village, Norton Lane, 
Norton Station Road, Barnfield Avenue, Busway, Palacefields Avenue, Beechwood 
Avenue, Clifton Road, Moughland Lane, Greenway Road, Queensway A533, Silver 
Jubilee Bridge, Waterloo Road, Kingsway, Birchfield Road, Cronton Lane, Cronton 
Lane A5080 to Cronton Sixth Form College.

41A
From Busway via Palacefields Avenue, Beechwood Avenue, Clifton Road, Heath 
Road South, Cavendish Farm Road, Weston Point Expressway A557, Bankes Lane, 
Lydiate Lane, South Parade, Sandy Lane, Russell Road, Westfield Road, Holloway, 
Penn Lane, Picow Farm Road, Station Road, Waterloo Bridge, Station Road, High 
Street, Devonshire Place, Queensway A533, Waterloo Road, Kingsway, Birchfield 
Road, Cronton Lane, Cronton Lane A5080 to Cronton Sixth Form College.

43
From Busway, Halton Lodge Avenue, Halton Brook Avenue, Boston Avenue, Halton 
Road, Bridge Street B5155, St John’s Brow, Bridge Street B5155, High Street 
B5155, Church Street, High Street B5155, Devonshire Place, Queensway A533, 
Silver Jubilee Bridge, Waterloo Road, Kingsway, Birchfield Road, Cronton Lane, 
Cronton Lane A5080 to Cronton Sixth Form College.

51
From Wilderspool Causeway A49, London Road A49, Walton Road A56, Walton 
New Road A56, Chester Road A56, Runcorn Road, Newmoore Lane, Wharford Lane, 
Pitts Heath Lane, Daresbury Expressway, Windmill Hill Avenue North, Windmill Hill 
Avenue East, Busway, Grangeway, Festival Way, Boston Avenue, Latham Avenue, 
Picton Avenue, Halton Road, Bridge Street B5155, Busway, Leiria Way, Church 
Street, High Street B5155, Devonshire Place, Queensway A533, Silver Jubilee 
Bridge, Waterloo Road, Kingsway, Birchfield Road, Cronton Lane, Cronton Lane 
A5080 to Cronton Sixth Form College.

   
X43
From London Road A49 via Walton Road A56, Walton New Road A56, Chester 
Road A56, Old Chester Road, Chester Road A56, Runcorn Road, Newmoore Lane, 
Wharford Lane, Pitts Heath Lane, Daresbury Expressway, Windmill Hill Avenue 
North, Windmill Hill Avenue East, Busway, Halton Lodge Avenue, Halton Brook 
Avenue, Boston Avenue, Halton Road, Bridge Street B5155, St John’s Brow, Bridge 
Street B5155, High Street B5155, Devonshire Place, Silver Jubilee Bridge, Waterloo 
Road, Kingsway, Birchfield Road, Cronton Lane, Cronton Lane A5080 to Cronton 
Sixth Form College
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0855

0850
0853

0754
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Rainhill Stoops,
Norlands Lane

Cronton
Sixth Form
College
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0813

0820
Halewood,
Derby Arms

0738
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0755

0800
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0810

Croxteth, Willow Way

Stockbridge Village,
Denes Way

Longview,
Hillside Road

Longview Drive,
Hurst Park Drive

Stockbridge Village,
Deysbrook Lane

Page Moss

0749 Broadway

0800 0805

0822
0800

0806Old Swan,
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NOT Mondays

Mondays only
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Mondays only
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General
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Latchford
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College
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Cronton Sixth
Form College

1615
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Riverside College
PM Departure Times

Cronton Sixth Form College
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Mondays only
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47 48
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warringtonsownbuses.co.uk

01925 634296

@warringtonbuses

anthonys-travel.co.uk

01928 561 460

@anthonystravel

Anthony’s Travel

Bus Operator  
Contact Details

27

arrivabus.co.uk/north-west

0344 800 44 11

@arrivanorthwest

For details of all Arriva bus services serving 
the Colleges...

ashcrofttravel.co.uk

0151 420 2220

ashcrofttravel12@btconnect.com

Ashcroft Travel

2726



This guide has been published Warrington Borough Transport Ltd on 
behalf of Cronton Sixth Form and Riverside College  and all featured 
bus operators. Information is correct at the time of issue and may 
change, please check with the bus operators of you service.

Cronton Campus, Cronton Lane, Widnes.  WA8 5WA

cronton.ac.uk/buses

Main Switchboard   0151 424 1515

Student absence/late line 0151 257 2008

@crontoncoll

Kingsway Campus, Kingsway, Widnes.  WA8 7QQ

riversidecollege.ac.uk/buses

Main Switchboard   0151 257 2800

Student absence/late line 0151 257 2008

@riversidecoll




